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MISSIONARY EDGAR RUBIO JULY 2025 REPORT FINANCIAL REPORT By Mike Mee

26 And he said, "So is the kingdom of God, as when a man sows seed in the ground; 27 And he sleeps and gets up,
night and day, and the seed sprouts and grows without his knowing how. 28 For the earth bears fruit of itself, first
grass, then ear, then grain full in the ear; 22 And when the fruit is ripe, immediately the sickle is put in, for the harvest
has come. Mark 4:26-29; when we begin a task in the Kingdom of God we often think that it depends on our great
capacities and abilities, on the gifts and talents we have, but we forget that every aspect of God's work depends on
Him, his love, his sustenance, his provision and his purpose; it is here that He surprises us and we see that He can
make small things great things for the praise and glory of His name.

Thank you dear brothers and sisters for supporting the work of God all this time, it is good to know that what began
as a missionary project to plant a new church continues to grow taking the hand of God and the support of his
servants, the work of the Lord continues to advance, continues to grow and reaches places where sound doctrine
is not preached and wins hearts and lives for the Kingdom of God.

Colombia

IMB Vida Nueva - Guamo

The structure for the installation of the roof in the church building is
I ready, in the next few weeks we will be installing the tiles, we will start
painting work, installation of the internal electrical network, and the tiles
for the floor, we have the building at 80%; we continue to make
contacts with different people, share the gospel, and serve the Lord
with love and dedication.

Thank you all for your prayers and support.

Thank you, dear brothers and sisters, for your support in rebuilding the roof of my house, we are working to repair
the disaster of a storm that damaged it last year in the month of October, we have a great task ahead of us and
your prayers give us the strength to continue moving forward.

Brothers, please pray for my health, | am

going through a great imbalance and | have

———pF|l problems with my blood pressure,

===V | triglycerides, cholesterol and blood sugar,

now | am better, | am taking medicines, |
also have to make changes in my diet.




We are organizing some personal accounts, loans with the bank and others to prepare for the definitive retirement
of my wife Clara, we need your prayers to be able to move forward in this process, | think it is time to rest from
work for her and so that she can accompany me in missionary work. Please pray for strength, health, and wisdom
for her.

Ecuador

Otavalo

We continue to pray for resources for a piece of land for the Camino de Vida Baptist Missionary Church in Otavalo,
they have been faithful and continue to advance in the preaching of the gospel.

Pinsaqui

The church in Pinsaqui continues to move forward, this indigenous community marks a great milestone in the
ministry of the Latin American Baptist Mission because it is the first indigenous church planted by indigenous
people under the support of our ministry; the missionary point began after a medical campaign of the International
Medical Mission, Brother Nelson Mugmal and his wife were in
charge of the work; currently Brother Nelson is pastor at the
Lamb of God Baptist Missionary Church in the Naranjito
community and Brother Alexander Mugmal is in charge of the
new church.

The church of Pinsaqui is ready to start the construction of the @
temple; the access road to the land has already been opened
and the ideas have been drawn up; thank you to Centerpoint's
Landmark MBC and Pastor Steve Jacobs for their love and
support of this church.

Iglesia Misionera Bautista
Puerta de Salvacién

Pinsaqui-Imbabura - Ecuador

Let us continue to pray for:

e Missionary work in Colombia and Ecuador, churches, pastors, and leaders who work faithfully in God's work.

e For provision for the School of Sowers, EESI; their support is very important for the continuity of missionary
work; for Colombia and the new students who are to come, we started classes the third week of July.

e Foranew Bible study group in Guamo, the family of Alirio and Melida Cuativa.

e For the construction of the building for the church in Guamo, for provision and protection in every part of the
process.

e For the Horeb Camp in Guamo and the different programs we have for this year. We invite you to
participate in the Family Camp from October 8 to 11.

o For the Inauguration of the building of the Vida Nueva Baptist Missionary Church in Guamo on October
12, 2025 at 10 a.m., you are all invited, you can make plans to join us.

Thank you all for your love, your prayers, and your continued support of missionary work in Latin America.

With love
His missionary Edgar Rubio.



Date
7/14/2025
7/19/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/20/2025
8/20/2025

Description

Beginning Balance
Westwood MBC Jim Gage
Amity MBC

Dean Springs MBC

Trinity MBC*

Antioch MBC*

Massard MBC

Landmark Baptist Romance
Westwood MBC
Sal/Min/Constr/ Ecuador Camp
Liberty MBC

Hatley MBC

Indigenous Pastors

Brother Jim Gage

1st LMBC

1st LMBC

Faith MBC Arkadelphia
Trinity MBC*

Libby Road MBC
Centerpoint MBC

Amity MBC

Rehobeth Baptist Church
1st Baptist Cave City 250/100
1st Landmark Danville
Lebanon Baptist Church

Transfer Camp 3000 Church Const 5000

Westwood MBC Jim Gage
Indigenous Pastors

General Fund Balance $7601.89
Designated for Bible Fund $340.80
Designated For Students EESI $10,000.00

Designated for Guamo, Colombia Church Camp/Camp Building Fund $ 130.00
Designated for Guamo Church Construction Property $35906.36*

Total Ecuador/Colombia Fund $53979.05

Fund

Gen
Gen
Gen
Desg
Desg
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Desg
Desg
Gen
Gen
Gen
Desg
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Desg
Gen
Gen
Desg
Desg
Desg

Debit

-600

-13,100

-8000
-600
-850

As of As of 8/19/2025, $146,850.00 has been sent for the construction of the church camp in Guamo

Credit

100
150
400
150
100
100
100

87
5100
600
600
700
260
50
400
50
100
100
736
350
100
100

Balance

66695.88
66095.88
66195.88
66345.88
66745.88
66895.88
66995.88
67095.88
67195.88
54095.88
54183.05
59283.05
59883.05
60483.05
61183.05
61443.05
61493.05
61893.05
61943.05
62043.05
62143.05
62879.05
63229.05
63329.05
63429.05
55429.05
54829.05
53979.05

Actual construction of the church in Guamo has began!!! Brother Edgar estimates the cost of construction of the new church to be about
$150,000.00. As of 8/19/2025 we have sent $81,460 for the church building project. We trust God for His provision.

We thank God for His blessings and for His provision and for the souls that were saved and for the seeds that were planted. We thank all
of the churches and individuals that have prayed and supported Brother Edgar in his ministry It is amazing to see the hand of God working

and His provision.

During the recent church camp in Lita, Ecuador, Brother Edgar reported that 8 young people rededicated their lives and 9 accepted Jesus
as their Savior. AMEN



