





Mission Ecuador/Colombia A Ministry of Landmark MBC of Clarksville, AR

First Landmark MBC
Pastor Kevin Tucker
PO Box 589 Clarksville, AR 72830
(479) 754-3384 flmbc.clarksville@gmail.com

MISSIONARY EDGAR RUBIO JULY 2025 REPORT

FINANCIAL REPORT By Mike Mee

²⁶ And he said, "So is the kingdom of God, as when a man sows seed in the ground; ²⁷ And he sleeps and gets up, night and day, and the seed sprouts and grows without his knowing how. ²⁸ For the earth bears fruit of itself, first grass, then ear, then grain full in the ear; ²⁹ And when the fruit is ripe, immediately the sickle is put in, for the harvest has come. Mark 4:26-29; when we begin a task in the Kingdom of God we often think that it depends on our great capacities and abilities, on the gifts and talents we have, but we forget that every aspect of God's work depends on Him, his love, his sustenance, his provision and his purpose; it is here that He surprises us and we see that He can make small things great things for the praise and glory of His name.

Thank you dear brothers and sisters for supporting the work of God all this time, it is good to know that what began as a missionary project to plant a new church continues to grow taking the hand of God and the support of his servants, the work of the Lord continues to advance, continues to grow and reaches places where sound doctrine is not preached and wins hearts and lives for the Kingdom of God.

Colombia

IMB Vida Nueva - Guamo



The structure for the installation of the roof in the church building is ready, in the next few weeks we will be installing the tiles, we will start painting work, installation of the internal electrical network, and the tiles for the floor, we have the building at 80%; we continue to make contacts with different people, share the gospel, and serve the Lord with love and dedication.

Thank you all for your prayers and support.

Thank you, dear brothers and sisters, for your support in rebuilding the roof of my house, we are working to repair the disaster of a storm that damaged it last year in the month of October, we have a great task ahead of us and your prayers give us the strength to continue moving forward.



Brothers, please pray for my health, I am going through a great imbalance and I have problems with my blood pressure, triglycerides, cholesterol and blood sugar, now I am better, I am taking medicines, I also have to make changes in my diet.

We are organizing some personal accounts, loans with the bank and others to prepare for the definitive retirement of my wife Clara, we need your prayers to be able to move forward in this process, I think it is time to rest from work for her and so that she can accompany me in missionary work. Please pray for strength, health, and wisdom for her.

Ecuador

Otavalo

We continue to pray for resources for a piece of land for the Camino de Vida Baptist Missionary Church in Otavalo, they have been faithful and continue to advance in the preaching of the gospel.

Pinsaqui

The church in Pinsaqui continues to move forward, this indigenous community marks a great milestone in the ministry of the Latin American Baptist Mission because it is the first indigenous church planted by indigenous people under the support of our ministry; the missionary point began after a medical campaign of the International

Medical Mission, Brother Nelson Mugmal and his wife were in charge of the work; currently Brother Nelson is pastor at the Lamb of God Baptist Missionary Church in the Naranjito community and Brother Alexander Mugmal is in charge of the new church.

The church of Pinsaqui is ready to start the construction of the temple; the access road to the land has already been opened and the ideas have been drawn up; thank you to Centerpoint's Landmark MBC and Pastor Steve Jacobs for their love and support of this church.



Let us continue to pray for:

- Missionary work in Colombia and Ecuador, churches, pastors, and leaders who work faithfully in God's work.
- For provision for the School of Sowers, EESI; their support is very important for the continuity of missionary work; for Colombia and the new students who are to come, we started classes the third week of July.
- For a new Bible study group in Guamo, the family of Alirio and Melida Cuativa.
- For the construction of the building for the church in Guamo, for provision and protection in every part of the process.
- For the Horeb Camp in Guamo and the different programs we have for this year. We invite you to participate in the Family Camp from October 8 to 11.
- For the Inauguration of the building of the Vida Nueva Baptist Missionary Church in Guamo on October 12, 2025 at 10 a.m., you are all invited, you can make plans to join us.

Thank you all for your love, your prayers, and your continued support of missionary work in Latin America.

With love

His missionary Edgar Rubio.

Date	Description	Fund	Debit	Credit	Balance
7/14/2025	Beginning Balance				66695.88
7/19/2025	Westwood MBC Jim Gage	Gen	-600		66095.88
7/21/2025	Amity MBC	Gen		100	66195.88
7/21/2025	Dean Springs MBC	Gen		150	66345.88
7/21/2025	Trinity MBC*	Desg		400	66745.88
7/31/2025	Antioch MBC*	Desg		150	66895.88
7/31/2025	Massard MBC	Gen		100	66995.88
7/31/2025	Landmark Baptist Romance	Gen		100	67095.88
7/31/2025	Westwood MBC	Gen		100	67195.88
7/31/2025	Sal/Min/Constr/ Ecuador Camp	Gen	-13,100		54095.88
8/4/2025	Liberty MBC	Gen		87	54183.05
8/4/2025	Hatley MBC	Gen		5100	59283.05
8/4/2025	Indigenous Pastors	Desg		600	59883.05
8/4/2025	Brother Jim Gage	Desg		600	60483.05
8/4/2025	1st LMBC	Gen		700	61183.05
8/12/2025	1st LMBC	Gen		260	61443.05
8/12/2025	Faith MBC Arkadelphia	Gen		50	61493.05
8/12/2025	Trinity MBC*	Desg		400	61893.05
8/12/2025	Libby Road MBC	Gen		50	61943.05
8/12/2025	Centerpoint MBC	Gen		100	62043.05
8/12/2025	Amity MBC	Gen		100	62143.05
8/19/2025	Rehobeth Baptist Church	Gen		736	62879.05
8/19/2025	1st Baptist Cave City 250/100	Desg		350	63229.05
8/19/2025	1st Landmark Danville	Gen		100	63329.05
8/19/2025	Lebanon Baptist Church	Gen		100	63429.05
8/19/2025	Transfer Camp 3000 Church Const 5000	Desg	-8000		55429.05
8/20/2025	Westwood MBC Jim Gage	Desg	-600		54829.05
8/20/2025	Indigenous Pastors	Desg	-850		53979.05

General Fund Balance \$7601.89

Designated for Bible Fund \$340.80

Designated For Students EESI \$10,000.00

Designated for Guamo, Colombia Church Camp/Camp Building Fund \$ 130.00

Designated for Guamo Church Construction Property \$35906.36*

Total Ecuador/Colombia Fund \$53979.05

As of As of 8/19/2025, \$146,850.00 has been sent for the construction of the church camp in Guamo

Actual construction of the church in Guamo has began!!! <u>Brother Edgar estimates the cost of construction of the new church to be about \$150,000.00</u>. As of 8/19/2025 we have sent \$81,460 for the church building project. We trust God for His provision.

We thank God for His blessings and for His provision and for the souls that were saved and for the seeds that were planted. We thank all of the churches and individuals that have prayed and supported Brother Edgar in his ministry It is amazing to see the hand of God working and His provision.

During the recent church camp in Lita, Ecuador, Brother Edgar reported that 8 young people rededicated their lives and 9 accepted Jesus as their Savior. **AMEN**